Incident Date

1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000241

RMP22-000242
RMP22-000243
RMP22-000244
RMP22-000245

RMP22-000246

RMP22-000247
RMP22-000248
RMP22-000249
RMP22-000250

RMP22-000251
RMP22-000252

PAP22-000907

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4734 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

2403 SIGWALT ST

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD #TOWER 2

1470 GOLF RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1460 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1685 WINNETKA CIR
2600 MARTIN LN

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD

BERDNICK ST/
ROHLWING RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
#BLDG #2

Location Name

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

GRHC

CLEARBROOK CENTER
WALMART

PEARL OF RM

PEARL OF RM

CENTER FOR COVIDS CONTROL

EVERGREEN APTS

REPS PLACE

EB 62

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

DR'S OFFICE/SUITE 200

Incident

DISTURBANCE

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK

CODE 3

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/13/2022 8:08:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022

1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022

1/11/2022

RMP22-000253

RMP22-000254
RMP22-000254

RMP22-000255

RMP22-000256

RMP22-000257
RMP22-000258
RMP22-000259

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5999 NEW WILKE RD
#BLDG #2

2400 GOLF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4720 WOODCLIFF LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4887 WEBER DR
4887 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

4641 ANGELINE CT

APPROX LOC:4721
DAWNGATE LN

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2517 ARLINGDALE DR
5600 ASTOR LN
4912 ALGONQUIN PKWY

1600 GOLF RD

Location Name

DR'S OFFICE/SUITE 200

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA
JEWEL

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

PK NEUSES

PLUM GROVE JRHS

T-MOBILE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

SARATOGA APTS

1600 CORPORATE CENTER

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

911 OPEN LINE
DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/13/2022 8:08:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/13/2022 8:08:36 AM



