



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/11/2022	RMP22-000241	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		2403 SIGWALT ST		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022	RMP22-000242	1470 GOLF RD	GRHC	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	RMP22-000243	3201 CAMPBELL ST	CLEARBROOK CENTER	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2022	RMP22-000244	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/11/2022	RMP22-000245	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022	RMP22-000246	1685 WINNETKA CIR	CENTER FOR COVIDS CONTROL	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022		2600 MARTIN LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022	RMP22-000247	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	RMP22-000248	3501 ALGONQUIN RD		PREMISES CHECK	
1/11/2022	RMP22-000249	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	REPS PLACE	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/11/2022	RMP22-000250	BERDNICK ST / ROHLWING RD		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/11/2022		4023 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	EB 62	SPECIAL	
1/11/2022	RMP22-000251	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE		ACCIDENT	
1/11/2022	RMP22-000252	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	PAP22-000907	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #2	DR'S OFFICE/SUITE 200	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/11/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #2	DR'S OFFICE/SUITE 200	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000253</b>	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022		4720 WOODCLIFF LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000254</b>	4887 WEBER DR		INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000254</b>	4887 WEBER DR		INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000255</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
1/11/2022		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	T-MOBILE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022		4641 ANGELINE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/11/2022		APPROX LOC:4721 DAWNGATE LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000256</b>	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000257</b>	2517 ARLINGDALE DR		911 OPEN LINE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000258</b>	5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2022	<b>RMP22-000259</b>	4912 ALGONQUIN PKWY		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2022		1600 GOLF RD	1600 CORPORATE CENTER	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER